
  

 

 

HCL International Junior Squash Open  

11
th

 to 15
th

 December 2017 

 

 

 Under aegis of SRFI and U.P. Squash Rackets Association 

An ASF Silver Event 

 

 

Important Info 

Player Guidelines - http://indiasquash.com/pdf/Player%20Guide%20-Ver%201.0.pdf 

Championship Guidelines -  http://www.indiasquash.com/pdf/RankingGuidelinesLatest.pdf 

Registration  Start Date – 20
th

 Sept 2017 

Registration Closing Date – 20
st

 Nov 2017 

Prize money - INR 6,48,000 (Equal Prize money for Boys and Girls)  

 

Local players Entry Fee - INR 800 

Foreign Players Entry fee -  INR 2,500 

Format – Knockout  

Play offs - Top 8 

Seeding based on – November 2017 Rankings   Draw Type –  Knockout  

 

Events - Boys and Girls - 11, 13, 15, 17 and 19 

Championship Venue  –   Shiv Nadar University, NH91, Tehsil Dadri, Gautam Buddha Nagar, Greater Noida-  201314 
  

Court Type 

4 glass back court 

 

 

 

Organising Chairman - Sundar Mahalingam  Phone -   120 430 60000 Email ID –    

Championship Director - Rajat Chandolia  Phone -   120 430 60000 
Email ID –   

rajat.chandolia@hcl.com 

Championship Administrator – Harish Prasad  Phone - +91 9944555592  Email ID – 

harishprasadrao@gmail.com 

Federation 

Contact 

National Junior Circuit 

Chairman - Cyrus Poncha | 

cponcha@gmail.com 

Web Support - 

squashsupport@sportsmechanics.in 

Grievance - 

office@indiasquash.com 

Functions   

Prize Distribution ceremony on 15
th

 Nov at 5PM. It is mandatory for all medal winners to be 

present at the prize distribution ceremony. Awards will not be given to any other person.  

 

 

Championship 

Hotel  

 

For accommodation / rooms inside the University please refer below and confirm your booking by 

email to squash-accn@snu.edu.in . Please see below for tariff.  

 

 

Disclaimer 

The SRFI will not be responsible or liability for the welfare or safety of players / officials during the 

Championship, Whilst the organising body will take all reasonable steps to advise players / 

officials on this matter, it remains the responsibility of players to confirm their own appropriate 

insurance cover and for the organiser of the event to ensure full and adequate safety, security and 

insurance measures being in place for players / officials. 



 

 

Prize Money – Rs. 6, 48,000  

   BU19   GU19   BU17   GU17   BU15   GU15   BU13   GU13   BU11   GU11  

 WINNER  

 

31,680  

 

31,680  

 

23,040  

 

23,040  

 

19,200  

 

19,200  

 

16,320  

 

16,320  

 

13,440  

 

13,440  

 RUNNER 

UP  

 

18,810  

 

18,810  

 

13,680  

 

13,680  

 

11,400  

 

11,400  

   

9,690  

   

9,690  

   

7,980  

   

7,980  

 3rd   

 

13,860  

 

13,860  

 

10,080  

 

10,080  

   

8,400  

   

8,400  

   

7,140  

   

7,140  

   

5,880  

   

5,880  

 4th   

   

8,910  

   

8,910  

   

6,480  

   

6,480  

   

5,400  

   

5,400  

   

4,590  

   

4,590  

   

3,780  

   

3,780  

 5th   

   

7,920  

   

7,920  

   

5,760  

   

5,760  

   

4,800  

   

4,800  

   

4,080  

   

4,080  

   

3,360  

   

3,360  

 6th   

   

6,930  

   

6,930  

   

5,040  

   

5,040  

   

4,200  

   

4,200  

   

3,570  

   

3,570  

   

2,940  

   

2,940  

 7th   

   

5,940  

   

5,940  

   

4,320  

   

4,320  

   

3,600  

   

3,600  

   

3,060  

   

3,060  

   

2,520  

   

2,520  

 8th   

   

4,950  

   

4,950  

   

3,600  

   

3,600  

   

3,000  

   

3,000  

   

2,550  

   

2,550  

   

2,100  

   

2,100  

 TOTAL  

 

99,000  

 

99,000  

 

72,000  

 

72,000  

 

60,000  

 

60,000  

 

51,000  

 

51,000  

 

42,000  

 

42,000  

 

For accommodation / rooms inside the University please refer below and confirm your booking by 

email to squash-accn@snu.edu.in  

Room Type Maximum Nos. of occupants Nos. of Rooms available  

2 BHK 3 people  8 

1 BHK 2 people  15 

Deluxe Room 1 person 20  

 

Hotels in Greater Noida 

3 STAR Hotels 

a) Hotel House of Kapaali 

b) Koo house 

c) Qube 

d) Hotel Sushila Gold Griha  

2 STAR Hotels   

a) City Rooms 

b) Celeste Residency 

 


